Innovations in Power
1
LFZVC90 Series
l Universal input
l Efficiency to 92%
l EN55022-B, FCC Part15 Level B Noise
l Class 2 product
l 12 V at 6.6 A and 15 V at 5.3 A

Switching Frequency	 Boost converter: Variable frequency, 35-250 kHz; 90 kHz typical
	 Resonant converter: 55 kHz typical
Isolation Voltage	 Min. 4243 VDC between input to output
Operating Temperature	 0 to 40°C, refer derating curve
Storage Temperature	 -40 to +85°C
Relative  Humidity	 95% Rh, noncondensing
MTBF	 1.56m Hours, Telcordia SR332 Issue-3
Cooling	 Convection
          				                  4EM-16-157                                           39-DE60-40767-002 / B1
49
Notes
1. Ripple is peak to peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF (Tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
2. Specifications are for nominal input voltage, 25°C and max. load unless otherwise stated.
3. Derate output power linearly to 80% from 90 VAC to 80 VAC input.
	 Model Number	 Case Type	 Voltage	 Max. Load	 Min. Load 	 Ripple1
	 LFZVC90NS12E	 NS	 12 V	 6.66 A	 0.0 A	 < 1.5%
	 LFZVC90NS15E	 NS	 15 V	 5.33 A	 0.0 A	 < 1.5%
	 LFZVC90NS19E	 NS	 19 V	 4.7 A	 0.0 A	 < 1.5%
	 LFZVC90NS24E	 NS	 24 V	 3.75 A	 0.0 A	 < 1.5%
	 LFZVC90NS48E	 NS	 48 V	 1.87 A	 0.0 A	 < 1.5%
AC Input Connector 	 IEC320 C8
DC Output Connector 	 Right angle plug; ID: 2.54 mm, OD: 5.54 mm
	 Barrel length: 9.6 mm. Center positive polarity